clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

SNK0004-2021H-121
CRLO003-2022K-082
Certified Entity Baby Gourmet Food Inc.
Snacks V11!

Cereal V12

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award

1300 8t Street SW

Calgary, AB T3MON7, Canada
Effective Date August 12, 2021

Issue Date November 09, 2022

Certificate Number

Type of Certification

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics Signed on behalf of

7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:
Denver, CO 80221

www.ellipseanalytics.com . —
E - Brianna Raymes

08/12/2021
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Universal Product

Product Name Identification Mark List Date

Code (UPC)

Apple Sweet Potato Multigrain Cereal?
Apple Sweet Potato Rusks!

Blueberry Acai Spinach Rusks?!
Broccoli Cheddar Puffies?!
Carrot Sticks®
Slammers Awesome!
Slammers Crush?
Strawberry Beet Puffies?!

Sweet Pea Rings?!

Banana Beetberry with Coconut Milk
Mushies?

Banana Berry with Greek Yogurt Mushies?

Fruity Greens Mushies?
Banana Raisin Oatmeal®
Smooth Oatmeal*
Apple Spinach Oatmeal?
Banana Blueberry Chill’'n?
Tomato Basil Finger Foods!

Watermelon Kiwi Burst!

628619800387

628619800257

628619800332

628619800240

628619400037

628619400020
628619400013

628619800165
628619666013
628619800349
628619800073

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

08/12/2021
08/12/2021

08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021

09/30/2021

09/30/2021
09/30/2021
10/07/2021
10/07/2021
11/29/2021
11/09/2022
11/09/2022
11/09/2022
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