



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Contificate Number	SNK0004-2021H-12 ¹		
Certificate Number	CRL0003-2022K-08 ²		
Certified Entity	Baby Gourmet Food Inc.		
Type of Certification	Snacks V1 ¹		
	Cereal V1 ²		
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings		
Identification Marks	Purity Award		
Facility Location(s)	1300 8 th Street SW		
	Calgary, AB T3M0N7, Canada		
Effective Date	August 12, 2021		
Issue Date	November 09, 2022		

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com

Brianna Raymes 08/12/2021

Signed on behalf of

Ellipse Analytics:

Page 1 of 2

Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Apple Sweet Potato Multigrain Cereal ²	628619800387	CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Apple Sweet Potato Rusks ¹		CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Blueberry Acai Spinach Rusks ¹		CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Broccoli Cheddar Puffies ¹	628619800257	CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Carrot Sticks ¹	628619800332	CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Slammers Awesome ¹		CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Slammers Crush ¹		CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Strawberry Beet Puffies ¹	628619800240	CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Sweet Pea Rings ¹		CLP Purity Award	08/12/2021
Banana Beetberry with Coconut Milk Mushies ¹	628619400037	CLP Purity Award	09/30/2021
Banana Berry with Greek Yogurt Mushies ¹	628619400020	CLP Purity Award	09/30/2021
Fruity Greens Mushies ¹	628619400013	CLP Purity Award	09/30/2021
Banana Raisin Oatmeal ¹		CLP Purity Award	10/07/2021
Smooth Oatmeal ¹		CLP Purity Award	10/07/2021
Apple Spinach Oatmeal ¹	628619800165	CLP Purity Award	11/29/2021
Banana Blueberry Chill'n¹	628619666013	CLP Purity Award	11/09/2022
Tomato Basil Finger Foods ¹	628619800349	CLP Purity Award	11/09/2022
Watermelon Kiwi Burst ¹	628619800073	CLP Purity Award	11/09/2022